
By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you have saved the Authority approx. £** in printing costs

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

AGENDA

Committee PLANNING COMMITTEE

Date and Time 
of Meeting

WEDNESDAY, 17 OCTOBER 2018, 1.30 PM

Venue COMMITTEE ROOM 4 - COUNTY HALL

Membership Councillor Keith Jones (Chair)
Councillors Lay, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Congreve, Driscoll, Gordon, 
Hudson, Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard, Murphy and Sattar

1  Apologies for Absence

2  Minutes

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 19 September 
2018.

3  Declarations of Interest

To be made at the commencement of the agenda item in question, in accordance 
with the Members Code of Conduct.

4  Petitions

Petitions have been received in relation to the following applications in 
accordance with  Committee Meeting Procedural Rule 14.2.  The petitioners have 
been advised of their right to speak and the applicants/agents of their right to 
reply:

Application, 18/00455/MJR, Holiday Inn Express, Longueil Close, Atlantic Wharf, 
Cardiff Bay

Application no, 18/01028/MJR, 56 Wern Goch West, Llanedeyrn

Application no, 18/01627/MNR, 10 Windermere Avenue, Cyncoed 

5  Development Control Applications

a  18/01114/MNR, Broadawel, Druidstone Road, Old St Mellons



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

b  18/00576/MJR, Youth Offending Team - The Rise, Pen-HIll Road, Llandaff

c  18/00455/MJR, Holiday Inn Express, Longueil Close, Atlantic Wharf, Cardiff Bay

d  18/012028/MJR, 56 Wern Goch West, Llanedeyrn

e  18/01462/MNR, The Caerau, Bishopston Road, Caerau

f  18/01627/MNR, 10 Windermere Avenue, Cyncoed

6  Applications decided by Delegated Powers - September 2018

7  Urgent Items (if any)

Davina Fiore
Director Governance & Legal Services
Date:  Thursday, 11 October 2018
Contact:  Kate Rees, 029 2087 2427, krees@cardiff.gov.uk



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

WEBCASTING 

This meeting will be filmed for live and/or subsequent broadcast on the 
Council’s website.  The whole of the meeting will be filmed, except 

where there are confidential or exempt items, and the footage will be on 
the website for 6 months.  A copy of it will also be retained in 

accordance with the Council’s data retention policy.

If you make a representation to the meeting you will be deemed to have 
consented to being filmed.  By entering the body of the Chamber you 
are also consenting to being filmed and to the possible use of those 

images and sound recordings for webcasting and/or training purposes.  
If you do not wish to have your image captured you should sit in the 

public gallery area.

If you have any queries regarding webcasting of meetings, please 
contact Committee Services on 02920 872020 or 

email Democratic Services

mailto:democraticservices@cardiff.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

PLANNING COMMITTEE

19 SEPTEMBER 2018

Present: Councillor Keith Jones(Chairperson)
Councillors Lay, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Congreve, Driscoll, Gordon, 
Hudson, Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard, Murphy and Sattar

19 :   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

None

20 :   MINUTES 

The minutes of the meeting held on 11 July 2018 were approved as a correct record 
and signed by the Chairperson.

21 :   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

COUNCILLOR ITEM REASON

Hudson 18/01545/MJR Work Interest with Funeral 
Director

Jacobson 18/01545/MJR Expressed view on Social 
Media

22 :   PETITIONS 

Application no 18/01545/MJR, Land to the East Side of Thornhill Road and North of 
M4, Lisvane.

The Petitioner spoke and the Applicant responded.

23 :   DEVELOPMENT CONTROL APPLICATIONS 

The Committee considered the schedule of development control applications 
submitted in accordance with the Town & Country Planning Act 1990:
RESOLVED: That pursuant to this Committee’s delegated powers the following 
development control applications be determined in accordance with the 
recommendations as set out in the report of the Director City Operations subject to 
any further amendments ass detailed below and notification be given of the decision 
in accordance with Section 74 of the Planning (Listed Building & Conservation Act 
1990)

APPLICATIONS GRANTED 
18/01545/MJR – LISVANE

LAND ON THE EAST SIDE OF THORNHILL ROAD AND NORTH OF M4, LISVANE, 
CARDIFF

Agenda Item 2



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

Change of use from agricultural land to a burial  site and associated buildings, 
infrastructure and engineering works, including new and altered vehicular access 
to/from Thornhill Road, provision of roads, footpaths, car park, toilet block, public 
footpaths, car park, toilet block, public shelters, burial areas, landscaping  works 
(including suds) and re-grading of site levels.

18/01563/MJR – CATHAYS

24 PARK LANE STUDENT LIVING, PARK LANE, CATHAYS PARK
Change of use of 34 student apartments (Sui Generis) to 34 Apart-Hotel rooms 
(Class C1)

APPLICATIONS DEFERRED 
18/00576/MJR – LLANDAFF

YOUTH OFFENDINNG TEAM – THE RISE, PEN-HILL ROAD, PONTCANNA
Erection of 8-4 bed townhouses, garages and associated parking.

REASON: In order for a site visit to this location to take place.

18/01114/MNR – PONTPRENNAU/OLD ST MELLONS

BROADAWEL, DRUIDSTONE ROAD, OLD ST MELLONS
Demolition of existing attached garage to Bro Dawel and erection of new double 
garage for Bro Dawel.  Construction of new detached dwelling.
REASON: In order for a site visit to this location to take place.

24 :   APPLICATIONS DECIDED BY DELEGATED POWERS - AUGUST 2018 

Noted

25 :   URGENT ITEMS (IF ANY) 

None

The meeting terminated at 3.50 pm



LOCAL MEMBER OBJECTION 
 
COMMITTEE DATE: 17/10/2018 
 
APPLICATION No. 18/01114/MNR APPLICATION DATE:  22/05/2018 
 
ED:  PONTPRENNAU/ST MELLONS 
 
APP: TYPE: Full Planning Permission 
 
APPLICANT: Mr & Mrs Smith 
LOCATION: BRODAWEL, DRUIDSTONE ROAD, OLD ST MELLONS, 

 CARDIFF, CF3 6XD 
PROPOSAL: DEMOLITION OF EXISTING ATTACHED GARAGE TO  

 BRO DAWEL AND ERECTION OF NEW DOUBLE  
 GARAGE FOR BRO DAWEL. CONSTRUCTION OF 
 NEW DETACHED DWELLING    
  

___________________________________________________________________ 
 
 RECOMMENDATION 1 :  That planning permission be GRANTED subject to 

the following conditions :  
 

1. C01 Statutory Time Limit 
 
2. The development hereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance 

with the following approved plans:  
 

• A101 Rev. G, A102 Rev D 
• Bat Survey Report  dated06/06/18 

 
 Reason: To ensure   satisfactory completion of the development and in 

line with the aims of Planning Policy Wales to promote an efficient and 
effective planning system. 

 
3. Prior to the construction of the building above foundation level, details of 

the external finishing materials shall be submitted to and approved in 
writing by the local planning authority. The development shall be carried 
out in accordance with the approved details. 

 Reason: To ensure that the finished appearance of the development is 
in keeping with the area in accordance with Policy KP5: Good Quality 
and Sustainable Design of the Cardiff Local Development Plan. 

 
4. Notwithstanding the submitted plans, details of the means of site 

enclosure shall be submitted to and approved by the Local Planning 
Authority.The means of site enclosure shall be constructed in 
accordance with the approved details prior to the development being put 
into beneficial use.    

 Reason: In the interests of visual and residential amenity, in accordance 
with Policy KP5: Good Quality and Sustainable Design of the Cardiff 

Agenda Item 5a



Local Development Plan. 
 
5. No equipment, plant or materials shall be brought onto the site for the 

purpose of development until full details of both hard and soft landscape 
works have been submitted to and approved in writing by the Loca
[...]
ce with a hipped roof to 

match the roof design at Bro Dowel. Finished materials are to comprise 
roughcast render with brick detailing and a slate roof. Given the evident variety 
in house design in Druidstone Road, it is not considered that the appearance of 
proposed dwelling would cause unacceptable harm to the character of the 
area. Furthermore, amended plans have been submitted which reduce the 
scale of the dwelling. The original 1 ½ storey double garage with bedroom 
above has been replaced with a single storey garage of reduced width. The 
amended layout plan increases the distance between the structure and the 
eastern site boundary to between 6.2 metres and 6.7 metres. 

 
8.19 A distance of approximately 4.8 metres would be retained between Bro Dowel 

and the proposed dwelling which is considered sufficient to ensure reasonable 
visual  separation  between them. 

 
8.20 Although the existing boundary hedge would be removed to facilitate the 

frontage footway, a new replacement hedge is proposed in mitigation together 
with new tree planting. The proposed layout plan shows sufficient space to 
accommodate this new planting, the details of which are would be addressed 
by condition.  

 
8.21 The proposed replacement garage for the existing house is to be sited forward 

of this property. However, a distance of approximately 11.0 metres would be 
retained between the structure and the front of the site which is considered 
sufficient to ensure that its siting would not appear incongruous in the street 
scene. 

 
8.22 The subdivision of the plot, as proposed, would retain a side and rear garden of 

approximately 385 sq metres with the existing house and a rear garden of 



approximately 240 sq metres would be provided for the new dwelling. 
Consequently, the provision of private amenity areas significantly exceeds the 
Council’s guidelines as set out in the Infill Sites SPG. 

 
8.23 The likely effect of the proposed development on the living condit
[...]
UP

DN

13500

9
0
0
0

UTILITY FAMILY KITCHEN

FORMAL DINING

OFFICE

FORMAL LOUNGE

5050

6
6
0
0

4750

6
0
0
0

BEDROOM

BEDROOMBEDROOMBEDROOM

AC BATHROOM

Ground Floor GA

0

First Floor GA

2650

Eaves

4850
IVORY THROUGH COLOUR RENDER

WHITE UPVC

BUFF RECON STONE CILL

GREY SLATE ROOF TILE

WHITE FACIAS & BLACK RAINWATER GOODS

Ridge

8455

Ground Floor GA

0

First Floor GA

2650

Eaves

4850

Ridge

8455

Ground Floor GA

0

First Floor GA

2650

Eaves

4850

Ridge

8455

Ground Floor GA

0

First Floor GA

2650

Eaves

4850

Ridge

8455

6600

6
6
0
0

2
1
0
0

4
8
6
5

Do not scale. All Dimensions are in millimetres unless otherwise stated.

Client -

Project -

Title -

Scale - A1 Drawing Number Rev

 1 : 100

Steve and Gary Smith

New Dwelling at Bro Dawel

Proposed Plans and Elevations

A102

 1 : 100

Ground Floor GA
 1 : 100

First Floor GA

 1 : 100

Front Elevation

 1 : 100

Rear Elevation
 1 : 100

Side Elevation 2

 1 : 100

Side Elevation 1

D

 1 : 100

Bro Dawel Garage

 1 : 100

Garage Front Elevation
 1 : 100

Garage Side Elevation





LOCAL MEMBER OBJECTION 
 
COMMITTEE DATE: 17/10/2018 
 
APPLICATION No. 18/00576/MJR APPLICATION DATE:  13/03/2018 
 
ED:   LLANDAFF 
 
APP: TYPE:  Full Planning Permission 
 
APPLICANT:  THE RISE CARDIFF LTD 
LOCATION:  YOUTH OFFENDING TEAM - THE RISE, PEN-HILL ROAD, 

  PONTCANNA, CARDIFF, CF11 9PR 
PROPOSAL:  ERECTION OF 8 4-BED TOWNHOUSES, GARAGES AND  

  ASSOCIATED PARKING    
___________________________________________________________________ 
 
 RECOMMENDATION 1:  That permission be GRANTED subject to the 

following conditions: 
 

1. Statutory Time Limit (The development permitted shall be begun before 
the expiration of two years from the date of this planning permission. 
Reason: In accordance with the provisions of Section 91 of the Town 
and Country Planning Act 1990.) 

 
2. The Development shall be carried out in accordance with the following 

approved plans:  
 

Plans 
SP546 – P100  Site
[...]
uation of 

naturalised edge

P E N C I S E L Y       R O A D

New supplementary 

trees - heavy standard

Arch
blocked up

1.5m
 zone of new

 retaining 

structure behind w
all 

1.0
m

 z
one o

f n
ew re

ta
inin

g 

st
ru

ct
ure

 b
ehin

d 
wal

l 

Site Boundary (Legal)

Hatched area within Cardiff 

Council parks land with 

contributed planting scheme 

within this zones

New
Tarmac

Turning Head

Cars/light commercial 

(deliveries)

Increased porous area 
around new tree

Trees agreed to be 

removed with Cardiff 

Council

Existing edge 

of concrete

R
efuse for 

P
lots 2,3 + 4

Refuse for 
Plot 8

Refuse for Plot 1

Refuse for 
Plots 5,6 + 7

Refuse collection point

(alternate waste streams)

rbDrawn by:ARevision:

Scale :

1:200 @ A2

Proposed Site Plan 

SP546 - P01

Drawing Title :

Drawing Number :

Project Ref : SP546

The Rise, Pen-Hill Road, Pontcanna, Cardiff

Tel : +44 (0)2920 223123  Fax : +44 (0)2920 388367  E-Mail  office@cwarchitects.co.uk

Project Name :

Grosvenor House, 8 Park Grove, Cardiff CF10 3BN

C. W. ARCHITECTS Ltd

Date: MAR 2018

Rev A  22.05.18 - Garages for Plots 4-7 re-arranged to minimise impact on RPA for T1
Paths to front doors shown.  Refuse enclosures shown for each plot
Wall adjacent to garages (plot 3) removed.  Wall around T1 replacement
tree amended to suit latest tracking diagrams
Refuse collection point indicated









LOCAL MEMBER OBJECTION, AM OBJECTION & PETITION 
 
COMMITTEE DATE: 17/10/2018 
 
APPLICATION No. 18/00455/MJR APPLICATION DATE:  28/02/2018 
 
ED:   BUTETOWN 
 
APP: TYPE:  Full Planning Permission 
 
APPLICANT:   Hospitality and Capital Management Group 
LOCATION:  HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS, LONGUEIL CLOSE, ATLANTIC  
   WHARF, CARDIFF, CF10 4EE 
PROPOSAL:  PART DEMOLITION OF EXISTING HOTEL AND ERECTION 
   OF 'EXTENDED STAY' HOTEL, ADDITIONAL PARKING AND 
   ANCILLARY DEVELOPMENT      
___________________________________________________________________ 
 

RECOMMENDATION 1 :  That planning permis
[...]




















 

DATEBY

PROJECT/DRAWING NO

C L I E N T

DATE

P R O J E C T

REVISIONCHECKED

DRAWN

ADMIN@DESIGNCOALITION.CO.UK

WWW.DESIGNCOALTION.CO.UK               0 1 2 7 7   3 6 8 0 0 0

SCALE @ 



DESCRIPTIONREV

T I T L E 

THE OLD M lLL CASTLE STREET ONGAR ESSEX CM5 9JY

R E V l S l O N S




    

    














 






T
his page is intentionally left blank



COUNCILLORS, AM & MP OBJECTIONS & PETITIONS ( FOR & AGAINST) 
 
COMMITTEE DATE: 17/10/2018 
 
APPLICATION No. 18/01028/MJR APPLICATION DATE:  11/04/2018 
 
ED:   PENTWYN 
 
APP: TYPE:  Full Planning Permission 
 
APPLICANT:   MR J PATEL 
LOCATION: 56 WERN GOCH WEST, LLANEDEYRN, CARDIFF, 

CF23 7AB 
PROPOSAL: PROPOSED DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SHOP AND 56 

WERN GOCH WEST AND ERECTION OF NEW BUILD 
DEVELOPMENT TO FORM 11 FLATS 

______________________________________________________________ 
  
 RECOMMENDATION 1:  That, subject to relevant parties entering into a 

binding legal agreement with the Council under the provisions of 
SECTION 106 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990, within 6 
months of the date of this Resolution unless otherwise agreed by the 
Council in writing, in respect of matters detailed in paragraph 9 of this 
report, planning permission be GRANTED subject to the following 
conditions: 

 
1. C01 Statutory Time Limit 
 
2. The development shall be carried out in accordance with the 

following approved  plans: 
 

• P555 L_002 Revision A ( SITE PLAN AS PROPOSED) 
• P555L_201 Revision A (GROUND FLOOR PLAN AS 

PROPOSED) 
• P555L202 (1ST FLOOR PLAN AS PROPOSED) 
• P555L203 (2ND FLOOR PLAN AS PROPOSED) 
• P555L204 (3RD FLOOR PLAN AS PROPOSED) 
• P555L210 (ELEVATIONS 1 OF 2 AS PROPOSED) 
• P555L211ELEVATIONS 2 OF 2 AS PROPOSED 

 
 Reason: To ensure satisfactory completion of the development and 

for the avoidance of doubt in line with the aims of Planning Policy 
Wales to promote an efficient planning system.  

 
3.  No development shall take place until a scheme f
[...]
 in accordance with the Act’s sustainable development 
principle, through its contribution towards the Welsh Ministers’ well-being 
objective of supporting safe, cohesive and resilient communities. 

 
 





 
 



 
 
 
 



 
 



 
 



 
 



 
 



LOCAL MEMBER OBJECTION 
 
COMMITTEE DATE: 17/10/2018 
 
APPLICATION No. 18/01462/MNR APPLICATION DATE:  25/06/2018 
 
ED: CAERAU 
 
APP: TYPE: Variation of conditions 
 
APPLICANT: Mr Oakley 
LOCATION: THE CAERAU, BISHOPSTON ROAD, CAERAU, CARDIFF, 
  CF5 5DZ 
PROPOSAL: VARIATION OF CONDITIONS 2 AND 12 OF 17/00406/MNR 
  (GRANTED ON APPEAL APP/Z6815/A/17/3191660) TO 
  ALLOW THE SUBSTITUTION OF DRAWINGS AMENDING 
  THE DESIGN, REDUCING THE SCALE OF THE   
  DEVELOPMENT AND MINOR AMENDMENTS TO THE  
  EXTERNAL LAYOUT      
___________________________________________________________________ 
 

RECOMMENDATION 1 :  That planning permission be GRANTED for the 
carrying out of the development in accordance with planning permission 
reference 17/00406MNR (appeal decision reference 
APP/Z6815/A/17/3191660) without complying with conditions 2 and 12 but 
subject to the following conditions:  

 
1. C01 Statutory Time Limit 
 
2. The development shall be carried out in accordance with the following 

approved plans: 
 

• Location Plan 
• 202R7B – Amended Elevations 
• 18103-100-P2 – Vehicle access plan 

 
 Reason: For the avoidance of doubt as to the extent of the permission. 
 
3. The development hereby approved shall be used only for purposes 

within Class A1 of the Town and Country Planning (Use Classes) Order 
1987 (or in any provision equivalent to that Class in any statutory 
instrument amending, revoking or re-enacting that Order) and for no 
other purpose whatsoever.  

 Reason: For the avoidance of doubt and to ensure that the use does not 
prejudice the amenities of the area or compromise the objectives of local 
and national planning policy, in accordance with policies KP5, EN13 and 
R6 of the Cardiff Local Deve
[...]


AutoCAD SHX Text_3
project

AutoCAD SHX Text_4
client

AutoCAD SHX Text_5
Job No.

AutoCAD SHX Text_6
Drawing No.

AutoCAD SHX Text_7
Rev.

AutoCAD SHX Text_8
drawn

AutoCAD SHX Text_9
chkd

AutoCAD SHX Text_10
scale

AutoCAD SHX Text_11
date

AutoCAD SHX Text_12
REV.

AutoCAD SHX Text_13
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text_14
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text_15
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text_16
Preliminary

AutoCAD SHX Text_17
Construction

AutoCAD SHX Text_18
Tender

AutoCAD SHX Text_19
GENERAL  1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 2. ALL LEVELS ARE IN METRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 3. ALL LEVELS RELATE TO ORDNANCE DATUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 4. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING. USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. 5. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE ENGINEER. 6. THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT ARCHITECTS, SUBCONTRACTORS AND SPECIALISTS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 7. THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT ©  intrado robbins consulting engineers



PETITION, MP OBJECTION, LOCAL MEMBER OBJECTION 
 
COMMITTEE DATE: 17/10/2018 
 
APPLICATION No. 18/01627/MNR APPLICATION DATE:  09/07/2018 
 
ED:   CYNCOED 
 
APP: TYPE:  Full Planning Permission 
 
APPLICANT:  Dr M Asseley 
LOCATION:  10 WINDERMERE AVENUE, ROATH PARK, CARDIFF,  
   CF23 5PQ 
PROPOSAL:  SINGLE STOREY REAR & SIDE EXTENSIONS WITH  
   CHANGE OF MAIN ROOF FROM PITCHED TO A GABLE  
   AND LOFT CONVERSION WITH REAR DORMER AND  
   CHANGES TO REAR OUT BUILDING. TO CONVERT THE  
   PROPERTY INTO TWO SELF CONTAINED FLATS.   
   INCLUDING EXTERNAL ALTERATIONS 
___________________________________________________________________ 
 

RECOMMENDATION 1 :  That planning permission be GRANTED subject to 
the following conditions :  

 
1. C01 Statutory Time Limit 
 
2. The development shall be carried out in accordance with the following 

approved  plans: 
 
• 201 – Proposed Plans 
• 202 – Proposed Elevations 
• 203 – Existing and Proposed Garage Plan and Elevations 
 
 Reason: To ensure satisfa
[...]
ION 

AND ALTERATIONS

66 TY NEWYDD, 

WHITCHURCH, CARDIFF, 

CF14 1NP

Permission 

be granted

18/01737/DCH 25/07/2018  40 TrueGolding 03/09/2018DEMOLITION OF EXISTING 

CONSERVATORY AND REPLACE 

WITH NEW SINGLE STOREY 

EXTENSION

10 KELSTON PLACE, 

WHITCHURCH, CARDIFF, 

CF14 2AP

Permission 

be granted

18/01871/DCH 17/08/2018  32 TrueBerriman 18/09/2018SINGLE STOREY EXTENSION TO 

FRONT OF DETACHED GARAGE

7 ST MARGARET'S ROAD, 

WHITCHURCH, CARDIFF, 

CF14 7AA

Permission 

be granted

Application 

Number

Registered Days taken 

to decision

8 Week 

target 

Achieved?

Applicant Name Decision DateProposal Location Decision

18/01663/MNR 19/07/2018  53 TrueHJW Estates Ltd 10/09/2018DISCHARGE OF CONDITIONS  3 

(FOUNDATION LEVELS), 4 (SITE 

ENCLOSURE), 14 (NON OPENING 

WINDOWS) AND 15 (FLOOR LEVELS) 

OF 18/00583/MNR

88 MERTHYR ROAD, 

WHITCHURCH, CARDIFF, 

CF14 1DJ

Full 

Discharge 

of Condition

18/01682/MNR 17/07/2018  56 TrueLoungers Ltd 11/09/2018INSTALLATION OF RAISED 

EXTERNAL SEATING AREA

49 MERTHYR ROAD, 

WHITCHURCH, CARDIFF, 

CF14 1DB

Planning 

Permission 

be refused

A/18/00078/MNR 31/07/2018  55 TrueFirst Choice Housing 

Association Ltd

24/09/2018SIGNAGE UNIT 10, GREENMEADOW 

SPRINGS BUSINESS 

PARK, VILLAGE WAY, 

TONGWYNLAIS

Permission 

be granted

18/01465/MNR 02/07/2018  81 FalseSABS (CARDIFF) LTD 21/09/2018DEMOLISH EXISTING LEAKING 

BUNGALOW AND REPLACE WITH 4 

TERRACE HOMES WITH OFF ROAD 

PARKING AND REAR GARDENS

THE BUNGALOW, 

LLANCAIACH ROAD, 

WHITCHURCH, CARDIFF, 

CF14 1PX

Permission 

be granted





T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 Minutes
	Minutes

	5a 18/01114/MNR, Broadawel, Druidstone Road, Old St Mellons
	plans and elevations.pdf
	Sheets
	A102 - Proposed Plans and Elevations



	5b 18/00576/MJR, Youth Offending Team - The Rise, Pen-HIll Road, Llandaff
	5c 18/00455/MJR, Holiday Inn Express, Longueil Close, Atlantic Wharf, Cardiff Bay
	5d 18/012028/MJR, 56 Wern Goch West, Llanedeyrn
	5e 18/01462/MNR, The Caerau, Bishopston Road, Caerau
	8. approved layout plan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	9. approved elevations.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	10. amended elevations.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	11. comparative elevations.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	12. amended layout & access plan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Layout1



	5f 18/01627/MNR, 10 Windermere Avenue, Cyncoed
	6 Applications decided by Delegated Powers - September 2018





Minutes of the meeting


DRAFT MINUTES

DRAFT MINUTES
Meeting ID 3464
Committee Pwyllgor Cynllunio
Date 17/10/2018
Attendees Cynghorydd Keith Jones (Cadeirydd)

Cynghorydd Chris Lay (Dirprwy Gadeirydd)
Cynghorydd Ali Ahmed (Aelod Pwyllgor)
Cynghorydd Asghar Ali (Aelod Pwyllgor)
Cynghorydd Wendy Congreve (Aelod Pwyllgor)
Cynghorydd Sean Driscoll (Aelod Pwyllgor)
Cynghorydd Iona Gordon (Aelod Pwyllgor)
Cynghorydd Lyn Hudson (Aelod Pwyllgor)
Cynghorydd Frank Jacobsen (Aelod Pwyllgor)
Cynghorydd Mike Jones-Pritchard (Aelod Pwyllgor)
Cynghorydd Jim Murphy (Aelod Pwyllgor)
Cynghorydd Abdul Sattar (Aelod Pwyllgor)
Gary Jones (Monitro)
Kate Rees (Clerc)
Mandy Farnham (Hysbysu)
Gill Nurton (Hysbysu)
Davina Fiore (Monitro)

Item ID 13959
Item Title Ymddiheuriadau am Absenoldeb
Summary None

Item ID 13960
Item Title Cofnodion
Summary The minutes of the meeting held on 19 September 2018 were approved as 

a correct record and signed by the Chairperson.

Item ID 13961
Item Title Datgan Buddiannau
Summary COUNCILLOR                            ITEM                                 REASON

Congreve                                18/01627/MNR                Ward Councillor 

Jacobson                                18/012028/MJR              Objected as
                                                                                       Ward Councillor



Item ID 13962
Item Title Deisebau
Summary Application no 18/01028/MJR, Holiday Inn Express, Longueil Close, Atlantic 

Wharf, Cardiff Bay

Application no, 18/01028/MJR, 56 Wern Goch West, Llanedeyrn

Application no, 18/01627/MNR, 10 Windermere Avenue, Cyncoed 

All three applications were deferred for site visits. 

Item ID 13963
Item Title Ceisiadau Rheoli Datblygu
Summary The Committee considered the schedule of development control 

applications submitted in accordance with the Town & Country Planning Act 
1990:
RESOLVED: That pursuant to this Committee’s delegated powers the 
following development control applications be determined in accordance 
with the recommendations as set out in the report of the Director of City 
Operations subject to any further amendments as detailed below and 
notification be given of the decision in accordance with Section 74 of the 
Planning (Listed Building & Conservation Act 1990)

APPLICATIONS GRANTED 
18/00576/MJR – LLANDAFF

YOUTH OFFENDING TEAM – THE RISE, PEN-HILL ROAD
Erection of 8-4 bed townhouses, garages and associated parking

18/01114/MNR – PONTPRENNAU/ OLD ST MELLONS

BRODAWEL, DRUIDSTONE ROAD
Demolition of existing attached garage to Brodawel and erection of new 
double garage for Brodawel.  Construction of new detached dwelling

18/01462/MNR – CAERAU

THE CAERAU, BISHOPSTON ROAD
Variation of Conditions 2 and 12 of 17/00406/MNR (Granted on Appeal 
APP/Z6815/A/17/31660) to allow the substitution of drawings amending the 
design, reducing the scale of the development and minor amendments to 
the external layout. 

APPLICATIONS DEFERRED 



18/00455/MJR – BUTETOWN

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS, LONGUEIL CLOSE, ATLANTIC WHARF
Part of demolition of existing hotel and erection of extended stay hotel, 
additional parking and ancillary development.

REASON: In order for a site visit to the location to take place.

18/01028/MJR – PENTWYN

56 WERN GOCH WEST, LLANEDEYRN
Proposed demolition of existing shop and 56 Wern Goch West and erection 
of new build development to form 11 flats.

REASON: In order for a site visit to this location to take place.

18/01627/MNR – CYNCOED

10 WINDERMERE AVENUE
Single storey rear & side extensions with change of main roof from pitched 
to a gable and loft conversion with rear dormer and changes to rear out 
buildings.  To convert the property into two self contained flats including 
external alterations.

REASON: In order for a site visit to this locations to take place.

Item ID 13964
Item Title Ceisiadau Wedi Eu Penderfynu Gan Bwerau Dirprwyedig – Medi 2018
Summary Noted


